
APPENDIX - 1

CENTRAL PUBLIC SECTOR ENTERPRISES UNDER DIFFERENT MINISTRIES / DEPARTMENTS
 AS  ON 31.3.2007   

S. No.  Ministry / Deptt. / CPSE Year of Incorporation 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
D/O AGRICULTURE AND COOPERATION

1 
2 

 1963
 1969

NATIONAL SEEDS CORPN. LTD.
STATE FARMS CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
D/O CHEMICALS & PETROCHEMICALS

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

 1981
 1994
 1954
 1983
 1954
 1960
 1994
 1961
 1981
 1979
 1978

BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
BIHAR DRUGS & ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.
HINDUSTAN ANTIBIOTICS LTD.
HINDUSTAN FLUOROCARBONS LIMITED
HINDUSTAN INSECTICIDES LTD.
HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.
IDPL (TAMILNADU) LTD. 
INDIAN DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
KARNATAKA ANTIBIOTICS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
ORISSA DRUGS & CHEMICALS LTD.
RAJASTHAN DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
D/O FERTILIZER 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

 2002
 2003
 1961
 1943
 1978
 1966
 1974
 1978
 1960
 1978

BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPN. LTD.
FCI ARAVALI GYPSUM & MINERALS (INDIA) LTD.
FERTILIZER CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS (TRAVANCORE) LTD.
HINDUSTAN FERTILIZER CORPN. LTD.
MADRAS FERTILIZERS LTD. 
NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LTD. 
PROJECTS & DEVELOPMENT INDIA LTD.
PYRITES, PHOSPHATES & CHEMICALS LTD.
RASHTRIYA  CHEMICALS  AND  FERTILIZERS  LTD.

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

 2003
 1972
 2006
 1953
 1983
 1996
 1971
 1953
 1985

AIR INDIA AIR TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD.
AIR INDIA CHARTERS LTD. 
AIR INDIA ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD.
AIR INDIA LTD. 
AIRLINE ALLIED SERVICES LTD.
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.
HOTEL CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
INDIAN AIRLINES LTD. 
PAWAN HANS HELICOPTERS LTD.

MINISTRY OF COAL 

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. 
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. 
CENTRAL MINE PLANNING & DESIGN INSTITUTE LTD.
COAL INDIA LTD. 
EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. 
MAHANADI COALFIELDLS LTD.
NEYVELI LIGNITE CORPN. LTD.
NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.
SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.
WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD. 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

 1972
 1975
 1975
 1973
 1975
 1993
 1956
 1985
 1985
 1975



S. No.  Ministry / Deptt. / CPSE Year of Incorporation 

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
D/O COMMERCE 

43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

 1957
 1976
 2000
 1963
 1971
 1956
 1982
 2000

EXPORT CREDIT GUARANTEE CORPN.OF INDIA LTD.
INDIA TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION
KARNATAKA TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION
M M T C LTD.
P E C LTD. 
STATE TRADING CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
STCL LTD. 
TAMIL NADU TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS&INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
D/O TELECOMMUNICATIONS

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

 2000
 1950
 1986
 2000
 1978

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.
I T I  LTD. 
MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.
MILLENNIUM TELECOM LTD. 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS  CONSULTANTS (INDIA)  LTD.

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS&INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
D/O INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

56  1995NATIONAL INFORMATICS CENTRE SERVICES INCORPORATED

MINISTRY OF COMSUMER AFFAIRS,FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIB
D/O FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

57 
58 
59 

 1957
 1965
 1984

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPN.
FOOD CORPN. OF INDIA 
HINDUSTAN VEGETABLE OILS CORPN. LTD.

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 
D/O DEFENCE PRODUCTION 

60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

 1990
 1964
 1970
 1954
 1960
 1967
 1964
 1934
 1973
 1984

BEL OPTRONICS DEVICES LTD.
BEML LTD. 
BHARAT DYNAMICS LTD. 
BHARAT ELECTRONICS LTD. 
GARDEN REACH SHIPBUILDERS & ENGINEERS LTD.
GOA SHIPYARD LTD. 
HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.
MAZAGON DOCK LTD. 
MISHRA DHATU NIGAM LTD. 
VIGNYAN INDUSTRIES LTD. 
MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

70 
71 

 1977
 1982

NORTH EASTERN  HANDICRAFTS & HANDLOOM DEV.CORPN. L
NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL AGRI. MARKETING CORP.LTD.

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT & FORESTS

72  1977ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISL. FOREST & PLANT.DEV.CORP.LTD

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
D/O ECONOMIC AFFAIRS 

73 
74 

 2006
 2006

INDIA INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE CO. LTD.
SECURITY PRINTING & MINTING CORPN. INDIA LTD.

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
D/O AYUSH 

75  1979INDIAN MEDICINES & PHARMACEUTICAL CORPN. LTD.

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

HINDUSTAN LATEX LTD. 
HSCC (INDIA) LTD. 

76 
77 

 1966
 1983

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES



S. No.  Ministry / Deptt. / CPSE Year of Incorporation 

D/O HEAVY INDUSTRIES 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 

 1979
 1984
 1986
 1964
 1966
 1970
 1978
 1986
 1976
 1972
 1976
 1965
 1970
 1958
 1972
 1982
 1970
 1960
 1959
 1975
 1981
 1999
 1953
 1999
 1999
 1979
 2000
 2000
 2000
 1964
 1971
 1957
 1947
 1943
 1981
 1972
 1964
 1972
 1965
 1960
 1984

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LTD.
BBJ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.
BHARAT BHARI UDYOG NIGAM LTD.
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.
BHARAT HEAVY PLATE & VESSELS LTD.
BHARAT PUMPS & COMPRESSORS LTD.
BHARAT WAGON & ENGG. CO. LTD.
BHARAT YANTRA NIGAM LTD.
BRAITHWAITE & CO. LTD. 
BRIDGE & ROOF CO.(INDIA) LTD.
BURN STANDARD COMPANY LTD.
CEMENT CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
ENGINEERING PROJECTS (INDIA) LTD.
HEAVY ENGINEERING CORPN. LTD.
HINDUSTAN CABLES LTD. 
HINDUSTAN NEWSPRINT LTD.
HINDUSTAN PAPER CORPORATION LTD.
HINDUSTAN PHOTO FILMS MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.
HINDUSTAN SALTS LTD. 
HMT (INTERNATIONAL) LTD. 
HMT BEARINGS LTD. 
HMT CHINAR WATCHES LTD. 
HMT LTD. 
HMT MACHINE TOOLS LTD. 
HMT WATCHES LTD. 
HOOGHLY PRINTING COMPANY LTD.
IL POWER ELECTRONICS LTD.
INSTRUMENTATION CONTROL VALVES LTD.
INSTRUMENTATION DIGITAL CONTROL LTD.
INSTRUMENTATION LTD. 
NAGALAND PULP & PAPER COMPANY LTD.
NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS LTD.
NEPA LTD. 
PRAGA TOOLS LTD. 
RAJASTHAN ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTS LTD.
RICHARDSON & CRUDDAS(1972) LTD.
SAMBHAR SALTS LTD. 
SCOOTERS INDIA LTD. 
TRIVENI STRUCTURALS LTD. 
TUNGABHADRA STEEL PRODUCTS LTD.
TYRE CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD. 
HOUSING & URBAN DEV. CORPN. LTD.

119 
120 

 1953
 1970

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
D/O SECONDARY EDUCATION & HIGHER EDUCATION

121  1981EDUCATIONAL CONSULTANTS ( INDIA ) LTD.

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING

122 
123 

 1995
 1975

BROADCAST ENGG. CONSULTANTS INDIA LTD.
NATIONAL FILM DEV. CORPN. LTD.

MINISTRY OF MICRO SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES INDUS

124  1955NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPN. LTD.

MINISTRY OF MINES 

HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD. 
MINERAL EXPLORATION CORPN. LTD.

125 
126 

 1967
 1972



S. No.  Ministry / Deptt. / CPSE Year of Incorporation 

127  1981NATIONAL ALUMINIUM COMPANY LTD.

MINISTRY OF MINORITIES AFFAIRS

128  1994NATIONAL MINORITIES DEVP. & FINANCE CORPN.

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

129  1987INDIAN RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVT.AGENCY LTD.

MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS

BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD. 130  1924
131  2001BALMER LAWRIE INVESTMENTS LTD.
132  2006BHARAT PETRO RESOURCES JPDA
133  2006BHARAT PETRO RESOURCES LTD.
134  1976BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

BIECCO LAWRIE & CO. LTD. 135  1919
136  1974BONGAIGAON REFINERY & PETROCHEMICALS LTD.
137  2006BRAHAMPUTRA CRAKERS & POLYMER LTD.
138  1994CERTIFICATION ENGINEERS INTERNATIONAL LTD.
139  1965CHENNAI PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

ENGINEERS INDIA LTD. 140  1965
GAIL (INDIA) LTD. 
GURU GOBIND SINGH REFINARIES LTD.
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.
INDIAN OIL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
MANGALORE REFINARY & PETROCHEMICALS LTD.
NUMALIGARH REFINARY LTD.
OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
OIL INDIA LTD. 
ONGC VIDESH LTD. 

141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 

 1984
 2000
 1976
 1964
 2003
 1988
 1993
 1956
 1981
 1965

MINISTRY OF POWER 

AKALTARA POWER LTD. 
BOKARO KODARAMA MAITHON TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.
BYRNIHAT TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.
COASTAL ANDHRA POWER LTD.
COASTAL GUJRAT POWER LTD.
COASTAL KARNATAKA POWER LTD.
COASTAL MAHARASHTRA MEGA POWER LTD.
COASTAL TAMIL NADU POWER LTD.
EAST NORTH INTERCONNECTION CO. LTD.
JHARKHAND INTEGRATED POWER LTD.
NARMADA HYDROELECTRIC DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.
NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORPN.LTD.
NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LTD.
NTPC ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LTD.
NTPC HYDRO LTD. 
NTPC LTD. 
NTPC VIDYUT VYAPAR NIGAM LTD.
ORISSA INTEGRATED POWER LTD.
PARBATI KOLDAM TRANSMISSION COMPANY
PIPAVAV POWER DEVP. COMPANY LTD.
POWER FINANCE CORPORATION
POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
REC TRANSMISSION PROJECT CO. LTD.
RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPN. LTD.
SASAN POWER LTD. 
SATLUJ JAL VIDYUT NIGAM LTD.
TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORP. LTD.
VAISHALI POWER GENERATING CO. LTD.

151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 

 2006
 2007
 2007
 2006
 2006
 2006
 2006
 2007
 2007
 2007
 2000
 1975
 1976
 2003
 2003
 1975
 2003
 2006
 2002
 2003
 1986
 1989
 2006
 1969
 2006
 1988
 1988
 2006

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 



S. No.  Ministry / Deptt. / CPSE Year of Incorporation 

179 
180 
181 
182 
183 
184 
185 
186 
187 
188 

 1988
 2006
 1999
 1986
 1976
 1990
 1999
 2003
 2000
 1974

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
FRESH & HEALTHY ENTERPRISES LTD.
INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPN. LTD.
INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.
IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD. 
KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD.
MUMBAI RAILWAY VIKAS CORPORATION LTD.
RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LTD. 
RAILTEL CORPORATION INDIA LTD.
RITES LTD. 
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
DEPT. OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

189 
190 

 1989
 1988

BHARAT IMMUNOLOGICALS & BIOLOGICALS CORP. LTD.
INDIAN VACCINE CORP. LTD. 
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
DEPT.OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

CENTRAL ELECTRONICS LTD. 
NATIONAL RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT CORPN.

191 
192 

 1974
 1953

MINISTRY OF SHIPPING,ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
D/O SHIPPING 

193 
194 
195 
196 
197 
198 
199 
200 

 1967
 1972
 1977
 1999
 1952
 1984
 2004
 1961

CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPN. LTD.
COCHIN SHIPYARD LTD. 
DREDGING CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
ENNORE PORT LTD. 
HINDUSTAN SHIPYARD LTD. 
HOOGHLY DOCK AND PORT ENGINEERS LTD.
SETHUSAMUDRAM CORPN. LTD.
SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT

201 
202 
203 
204 
205 

 1973
 1992
 1997
 1997
 1989

ARTIFICIAL LIMBS MFG. CORPN. OF INDIA
NATIONAL BACKWARD CLASSES FINANCE & DEVP.CO.
NATIONAL HANDICAPPED FINANCE & DEVPT. CORPN.
NATIONAL SAFAI KARAMCHARIS FINANCE & DEVPT. CORPN
NATIONAL SCHEDULED CASTES FINANCE & DEVP. CORPN.

MINISTRY OF STEEL 

206 
207 
208 
209 
210 
211 
212 
213 
214 
215 
216 
217 
218 

 1974
 1979
 1964
 1989
 1976
 1964
 1974
 1977
 1973
 1958
 1982
 1978
 1973

BHARAT REFRACTORIES LTD.
FERRO SCRAP NIGAM LTD. 
HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS COSTN. LTD.
J & K MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.
KUDREMUKH IRON ORE CO.LTD
M S T C LTD.
MAHARASHTRA ELEKTROSMELT LTD.
MANGANESE ORE(INDIA) LTD.
MECON LTD.
NATIONAL MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.
RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LTD.
SPONGE  IRON  INDIA  LTD. 
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

MINISTRY OF TEXTILES 

BIRDS JUTE & EXPORTS LTD. 
BRITISH INDIA CORPORATION LTD.
BRUSHWARE LTD. 
CENTRAL COTTAGE INDUSTRIES CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
COTTON CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
HANDICRAFTS & HANDLOOM EXPORTS CORP. OF INDIA LTD.

219 
220 
221 
222 
223 
224 

 1987
 1981
 1981
 1976
 1970
 1962



 

S. No.  Ministry / Deptt. / CPSE Year of Incorporation 

JUTE CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 
NATIONAL HANDLOOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
NATIONAL JUTE MANUFACTURES CORPORATION LTD.
NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN. LTD.

225 
226 
227 
228 

 1971
 1983
 1980
 1968

MINISTRY OF TOURISM 

229 
230 
231 
232 
233 
234 
235 
236 
237 

 1985
 1985
 1966
 2001
 1985
 1986
 1998
 1983
 1983

ASSAM ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD.
DONYI POLO ASHOK HOTEL LTD.
INDIA TOURISM DEV. CORPN. LTD.
KUMARAKRUPPA FRONTIER HOTELS LTD.
MADHYA PRADESH ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD.
PONDICHERRY ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD.
PUNJAB ASHOK HOTEL COMPANY LTD.
RANCHI ASHOK BIHAR HOTEL CORPN. LTD.
UTKAL ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD.

MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

238  2001NATIONAL SCHEDULED TRIBES FINANCE & DEVP. CORPN.

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

239  1960NATIONAL BLDG. CONSTN. CORPN. LTD.

MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES

240 
241 

 1957
 1969

NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION CORPN. LTD.
WATER & POWER CONSULTANCY SERVICES(INDIA) LTD.

DEPT. OF ATOMIC ENERGY 

242 
243 
244 
245 
246 

 2003
 1967
 1950
 1987
 1967

BHARATIYA NABHIKIYA VIDYUT NIGAM LTD.
ELECTRONICS CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD. 
NUCLEAR POWER CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

DEPT. OF SPACE 

ANTRIX CORPORATION LTD. 247  1993



APPENDIX -  II
CENTRAL PUBLIC SECTOR ENTERPRISES UNDER DIFFERENT SECTORS   AND  COGNATE GROUPS

AS ON 31.3.2007 

S. No.  Sector / Cognate Group / CPSE 

AGRICULTURE 
AGRO BASED INDUSTRIES 

1 
2 
3 
4 

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISL. FOREST & PLANT.DEV.CORP.LTD
NATIONAL SEEDS CORPN. LTD. 
NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL AGRI. MARKETING CORP.LTD.
STATE FARMS CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

MINING 
COAL & LIGNITE 
BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. 
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. 
COAL INDIA LTD. 
EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. 
MAHANADI COALFIELDLS LTD. 
NEYVELI LIGNITE CORPN. LTD. 
NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD. 
SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.
WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD. 
CRUDE OIL 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
OIL INDIA LTD. 
ONGC VIDESH LTD. 
OTHER MINERALS & METALS 
BHARAT REFRACTORIES LTD. 
FCI ARAVALI GYPSUM & MINERALS (INDIA) LTD.
HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD. 
INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD. 
J & K MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.
KUDREMUKH IRON ORE CO.LTD 
MANGANESE ORE(INDIA) LTD. 
NATIONAL ALUMINIUM COMPANY LTD.

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

NATIONAL MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.
URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

MANUFACTURING 
STEEL 
FERRO SCRAP NIGAM LTD. 
MAHARASHTRA ELEKTROSMELT LTD.
MISHRA DHATU NIGAM LTD. 
RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LTD. 
SPONGE  IRON  INDIA  LTD. 
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. 
PETROLEUM (REFINERY & MARKETING)

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.
BONGAIGAON REFINERY & PETROCHEMICALS LTD.
CHENNAI PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.
GAIL (INDIA) LTD. 
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.



S. No.  Sector / Cognate Group / CPSE 
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. 
MANGALORE REFINARY & PETROCHEMICALS LTD.
NUMALIGARH REFINARY LTD. 
FERTILIZERS 

38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPN. LTD.
FERTILIZER CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS (TRAVANCORE) LTD.
HINDUSTAN FERTILIZER CORPN. LTD.
MADRAS FERTILIZERS LTD. 
NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LTD. 
PYRITES, PHOSPHATES & CHEMICALS LTD.
RASHTRIYA  CHEMICALS  AND  FERTILIZERS  LTD.
CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS

49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
BHARAT IMMUNOLOGICALS & BIOLOGICALS CORP. LTD.
HINDUSTAN ANTIBIOTICS LTD. 
HINDUSTAN FLUOROCARBONS LIMITED
HINDUSTAN INSECTICIDES LTD. 
HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.
HINDUSTAN SALTS LTD. 
INDIAN DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
INDIAN MEDICINES & PHARMACEUTICAL CORPN. LTD.
KARNATAKA ANTIBIOTICS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
ORISSA DRUGS & CHEMICALS LTD.
PROJECTS & DEVELOPMENT INDIA LTD.
RAJASTHAN DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
SAMBHAR SALTS LTD. 
HEAVY ENGINEERING 

63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 

BHARAT BHARI UDYOG NIGAM LTD.
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.
BHARAT HEAVY PLATE & VESSELS LTD.
BHARAT WAGON & ENGG. CO. LTD.
BHARAT YANTRA NIGAM LTD. 
BRAITHWAITE & CO. LTD. 
BURN STANDARD COMPANY LTD. 
HEAVY ENGINEERING CORPN. LTD.
TRIVENI STRUCTURALS LTD. 
TUNGABHADRA STEEL PRODUCTS LTD.
MEDIUM & LIGHT ENGINEERING
ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LTD. 
ANTRIX CORPORATION LTD. 
BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD. 
BEL OPTRONICS DEVICES LTD. 
BHARAT DYNAMICS LTD. 
BHARAT ELECTRONICS LTD. 
BHARAT PUMPS & COMPRESSORS LTD.
BIECCO LAWRIE & CO. LTD. 
CENTRAL ELECTRONICS LTD. 
ELECTRONICS CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
HINDUSTAN CABLES LTD. 
HMT BEARINGS LTD. 
HMT CHINAR WATCHES LTD. 
HMT LTD. 
HMT MACHINE TOOLS LTD. 
HMT WATCHES LTD. 

73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 



S. No.  Sector / Cognate Group / CPSE 
I T I  LTD. 
IDPL (TAMILNADU) LTD. 
INSTRUMENTATION LTD. 
NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS LTD. 
PRAGA TOOLS LTD. 
RAJASTHAN ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTS LTD.

89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 

RICHARDSON & CRUDDAS(1972) LTD.
VIGNYAN INDUSTRIES LTD. 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
BEML LTD. 
CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPN. LTD.
COCHIN SHIPYARD LTD. 
GARDEN REACH SHIPBUILDERS & ENGINEERS LTD.
GOA SHIPYARD LTD. 
HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD. 
HINDUSTAN SHIPYARD LTD. 
HOOGHLY DOCK AND PORT ENGINEERS LTD.
MAZAGON DOCK LTD. 
SCOOTERS INDIA LTD. 
CONSUMER GOODS 

97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 

107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 

ARTIFICIAL LIMBS MFG. CORPN. OF INDIA
CEMENT CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 
HINDUSTAN LATEX LTD. 
HINDUSTAN NEWSPRINT LTD. 
HINDUSTAN PAPER CORPORATION LTD.
HINDUSTAN PHOTO FILMS MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.
HINDUSTAN VEGETABLE OILS CORPN. LTD.
HOOGHLY PRINTING COMPANY LTD.
NAGALAND PULP & PAPER COMPANY LTD.
NEPA LTD. 
SECURITY PRINTING & MINTING CORPN. INDIA LTD.
TYRE CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
TEXTILES 
BIRDS JUTE & EXPORTS LTD. 
BRITISH INDIA CORPORATION LTD.
BRUSHWARE LTD. 
NATIONAL JUTE MANUFACTURES CORPORATION LTD.
NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN. LTD. 

119 
120 
121 
122 
123 

ELECTRICITY 
GENERATION 

124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 

NARMADA HYDROELECTRIC DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.
NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORPN.LTD.
NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LTD.
NTPC LTD. 
NUCLEAR POWER CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
SATLUJ JAL VIDYUT NIGAM LTD. 
TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORP. LTD.
TRANSMISSION 

131 
132 

NTPC ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LTD.
POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

SERVICES 
TRADING & MARKETING 

133 
134 

CENTRAL COTTAGE INDUSTRIES CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPN. 



S. No.  Sector / Cognate Group / CPSE 
COTTON CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 
FOOD CORPN. OF INDIA 
HANDICRAFTS & HANDLOOM EXPORTS CORP. OF INDIA LTD.
HMT (INTERNATIONAL) LTD. 
INDIA TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION
JUTE CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 
KARNATAKA TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION
M M T C LTD. 
M S T C LTD. 
NATIONAL HANDLOOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 

NORTH EASTERN  HANDICRAFTS & HANDLOOM DEV.CORPN. L
NTPC VIDYUT VYAPAR NIGAM LTD.
P E C LTD. 
STATE TRADING CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
STCL LTD. 
TAMIL NADU TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 

151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 

AIR INDIA AIR TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD.
AIR INDIA CHARTERS LTD. 
AIR INDIA LTD. 
AIRLINE ALLIED SERVICES LTD. 
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.
CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
DREDGING CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 
ENNORE PORT LTD. 
FRESH & HEALTHY ENTERPRISES LTD.
INDIAN AIRLINES LTD. 
PAWAN HANS HELICOPTERS LTD. 
SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
CONTRACT & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 

BBJ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.
BRIDGE & ROOF CO.(INDIA) LTD. 
HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD. 
HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS COSTN. LTD.
IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD. 
KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD.
MINERAL EXPLORATION CORPN. LTD.
MUMBAI RAILWAY VIKAS CORPORATION LTD.
NATIONAL BLDG. CONSTN. CORPN. LTD.
NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION CORPN. LTD.
RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LTD. 
INDUSTRIAL DEVEPLOMENT & TECH.CONSULTANCY SERVICES

174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
182 
183 
184 
185 
186 
187 

BROADCAST ENGG. CONSULTANTS INDIA LTD.
CENTRAL MINE PLANNING & DESIGN INSTITUTE LTD.
CERTIFICATION ENGINEERS INTERNATIONAL LTD.
EDUCATIONAL CONSULTANTS ( INDIA ) LTD.
ENGINEERING PROJECTS (INDIA) LTD.
ENGINEERS INDIA LTD. 
HSCC (INDIA) LTD. 
INDIAN OIL TECHNOLOGIES LTD. 
MECON LTD. 
NATIONAL INFORMATICS CENTRE SERVICES INCORPORATED
NATIONAL RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT CORPN.
NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPN. LTD.
RITES LTD. 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS  CONSULTANTS (INDIA)  LTD.



S. No.  Sector / Cognate Group / CPSE 
188 WATER & POWER CONSULTANCY SERVICES(INDIA) LTD.

TOURIST SERVICES 
189 ASSAM ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD.

DONYI POLO ASHOK HOTEL LTD. 190 
HOTEL CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 191 

192 INDIA TOURISM DEV. CORPN. LTD.
193 INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPN. LTD.
194 MADHYA PRADESH ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD.
195 PONDICHERRY ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD.
196 RANCHI ASHOK BIHAR HOTEL CORPN. LTD.
197 UTKAL ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD.

FINANCIAL SERVICES 
198 BALMER LAWRIE INVESTMENTS LTD.
199 EXPORT CREDIT GUARANTEE CORPN.OF INDIA LTD.
200 HOUSING & URBAN DEV. CORPN. LTD.
201 INDIA INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE CO. LTD.
202 INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.
203 INDIAN RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVT.AGENCY LTD.
204 KUMARAKRUPPA FRONTIER HOTELS LTD.
205 NATIONAL BACKWARD CLASSES FINANCE & DEVP.CO.
206 NATIONAL FILM DEV. CORPN. LTD.
207 NATIONAL HANDICAPPED FINANCE & DEVPT. CORPN.
208 NATIONAL MINORITIES DEVP. & FINANCE CORPN.
209 NATIONAL SAFAI KARAMCHARIS FINANCE & DEVPT. CORPN
210 NATIONAL SCHEDULED CASTES FINANCE & DEVP. CORPN.
211 NATIONAL SCHEDULED TRIBES FINANCE & DEVP. CORPN.

POWER FINANCE CORPORATION 212 
213 RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPN. LTD.

TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. 214 

215 MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.
MILLENNIUM TELECOM LTD. 216 

217 RAILTEL CORPORATION INDIA LTD.

UNDER CONSTRUCTION 
ENTERPRISES UNDER CONSTRUCTION

218 AIR INDIA ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD.
AKALTARA POWER LTD. 219 
BHARAT PETRO RESOURCES JPDA 220 
BHARAT PETRO RESOURCES LTD. 221 

222 BHARATIYA NABHIKIYA VIDYUT NIGAM LTD.
223 BIHAR DRUGS & ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.
224 BOKARO KODARAMA MAITHON TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.
225 BRAHAMPUTRA CRAKERS & POLYMER LTD.
226 BYRNIHAT TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

COASTAL ANDHRA POWER LTD. 227 
COASTAL GUJRAT POWER LTD. 
COASTAL KARNATAKA POWER LTD.

228 
229 
230 
231 
232 
233 
234 
235 
236 
237 

COASTAL MAHARASHTRA MEGA POWER LTD.
COASTAL TAMIL NADU POWER LTD.
EAST NORTH INTERCONNECTION CO. LTD.
GURU GOBIND SINGH REFINARIES LTD.
IL POWER ELECTRONICS LTD. 
INDIAN VACCINE CORP. LTD. 
INSTRUMENTATION CONTROL VALVES LTD.
INSTRUMENTATION DIGITAL CONTROL LTD.



 

S. No.  Sector / Cognate Group / CPSE 
238 
239 
240 
241 
242 
243 
244 
245 
246 
247 

JHARKHAND INTEGRATED POWER LTD.
NTPC HYDRO LTD. 
ORISSA INTEGRATED POWER LTD.
PARBATI KOLDAM TRANSMISSION COMPANY
PIPAVAV POWER DEVP. COMPANY LTD.
PUNJAB ASHOK HOTEL COMPANY LTD.
REC TRANSMISSION PROJECT CO. LTD.
SASAN POWER LTD. 
SETHUSAMUDRAM CORPN. LTD. 
VAISHALI POWER GENERATING CO. LTD.



r 
 
 

APPENDIX  III

 CENTRAL PUBLIC SECTOR ENTERPRISES UNDER DIFFRENT STATES / UNION TERRITORIES  
AS PER THEIR REGISTERED OFFICE AS ON 31.3.2007 

 
 

 S. No.  C P S E Corporate Office
 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS 

1 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISL. FOREST & PLANT.DEV.CORP.LTD Port Blair

 ANDHRA PRADESH 
BHARAT DYNAMICS LTD. 
BHARAT HEAVY PLATE & VESSELS LTD.
ELECTRONICS CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
HINDUSTAN FLUOROCARBONS LIMITED
HMT BEARINGS LTD. 
MISHRA DHATU NIGAM LTD. 
NATIONAL MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.
PRAGA TOOLS LTD. 
RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LTD. 
SPONGE  IRON  INDIA  LTD. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

Hyderabad
Visakhapatnam
Hyderabad
Hyderabad
Hyderabad
Hyderabad
Hyderabad
Secunderabad
Visakhpatnam
Hyderabad

 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 
DONYI POLO ASHOK HOTEL LTD. 12 Itanagar

 ASSAM 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

  Dibrugarh 

GuwahatiASSAM ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD.
ChirungBONGAIGAON REFINERY & PETROCHEMICALS LTD.

BRAHAMPUTRA CRAKERS & POLYMER LTD.
BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPN. LTD.                                                                            Dibrugarh
NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL AGRI. MARKETING CORP.LTD.
NUMALIGARH REFINARY LTD. 
OIL INDIA LTD. 

Guwahati 
Guwahati
New Delhi

 BIHAR 
BHARAT WAGON & ENGG. CO. LTD. 
BIHAR DRUGS & ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.
PYRITES, PHOSPHATES & CHEMICALS LTD.

Patna 
Muzaffarpur
Noida 

20 
21 
22 

 CHANDIGARH 
23 PUNJAB ASHOK HOTEL COMPANY LTD. Chandigarh (Punjab)

 CHHATTISGARH 
FERRO SCRAP NIGAM LTD. 
SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. 

Bhilai 
Bilaspur 

24 
25 

 DELHI 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

   

   New Delhi 
   New Delhi 

   New Delhi 

AIR INDIA AIR TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD.
AIR INDIA ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD.
AIRLINE ALLIED SERVICES LTD. 
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.
AKALTARA POWER LTD. 
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. 
BOKARO KODARAMA MAITHON TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.
BYRNIHAT TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.
CEMENT CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 
CENTRAL COTTAGE INDUSTRIES CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
CENTRAL ELECTRONICS LTD. 
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPN. 
CERTIFICATION ENGINEERS IN RNATIONAL LTD.TE

COASTAL GUJRAT POWER LTD. 
 COSTAL ANDHRA POWER LTD         

COASTAL KARNATAKA POWER LTD.

Mumbai

New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New DelhiNew Delhi

New Delhi
New Delhi
Sahibabad (U.P.)
New Delhi
New Delhi

New Delhi
New Delhi

 



 
 

     

        

S. No.  
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 

Coporate Office C P S E 
New DelhiCOASTAL MAHARASHTRA MEGA POWER LTD.

COASTAL TAMIL NADU POWER LTD.                                                                                                      New Delhi
New DelhiCONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
Visakhapatnam
New Delhi

DREDGING CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 
EAST NORTH INTERCONNECTION CO. LTD.                                                                                           New Delhi

Noida (U.P.)EDUCATIONAL CONSULTANTS ( INDIA ) LTD.
New DelhiENGINEERS INDIA LTD. 
Noida(U.P)FERTILIZER CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 
New DelhiFOOD CORPN. OF INDIA 
New DelhiFRESH & HEALTHY ENTERPRISES LTD.
New DelhiGAIL (INDIA) LTD. 
New DelhiHANDICRAFTS & HANDLOOM EXPORTS CORP. OF INDIA LTD.
Noida HINDUSTAN FERTILIZER CORPN. LTD.
New DelhiHINDUSTAN INSECTICIDES LTD. 
KolkataHINDUSTAN PAPER CORPORATION LTD.
New DelhiHINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD. 
VisakhapatnamHINDUSTAN SHIPYARD LTD. 
New DelhiHINDUSTAN VEGETABLE OILS CORPN. LTD.
New DelhiHOUSING & URBAN DEV. CORPN. LTD.
Noida(U.P.)HSCC (INDIA) LTD. 

INDIA INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE CO. LTD.                                                                                        New Delhi
New DelhiINDIA TOURISM DEV. CORPN. LTD. 
New DelhiINDIA TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION
New DelhiINDIAN AIRLINES LTD. 
New DelhiINDIAN OIL TECHNOLOGIES LTD. 
New DelhiINDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPN. LTD.
New DelhiINDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.
New Delhi INDIAN RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVT.AGENCY LTD.

INDIAN VACCINE CORP. LTD.                                                                                                                     Gurgoan            
New DelhiIRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD. 

JHARKHAND INTEGRATED POWER LTD.                                                                                                New Delhi
Navi MumbaiKONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD.
New DelhiKUMARAKRUPPA FRONTIER HOTELS LTD.
New DelhiM M T C LTD. 
New DelhiMAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.
New DelhiNATIONAL BACKWARD CLASSES FINANCE & DEVP.CO.
New DelhiNATIONAL BLDG. CONSTN. CORPN. LTD.
Noida NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LTD. 
FaridabadNATIONAL HANDICAPPED FINANCE & DEVPT. CORPN.
Faridabad(Haryana)NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORPN.LTD.
New DelhiNATIONAL INFORMATICS CENTRE SERVICES INCORPORATED
New DelhiNATIONAL MINORITIES DEVP. & FINANCE CORPN.
Faridabad(Haryana)NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION CORPN. LTD.
New DelhiNATIONAL RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT CORPN.
New DelhiNATIONAL SAFAI KARAMCHARIS FINANCE & DEVPT. CORPN
Delhi NATIONAL SCHEDULED CASTES FINANCE & DEVP. CORPN.
New DelhiNATIONAL SCHEDULED TRIBES FINANCE & DEVP. CORPN.
New DelhiNATIONAL SEEDS CORPN. LTD. 
New DelhiNATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPN. LTD.
New DelhiNATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN. LTD. 
Noida NTPC ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LTD.
Noida NTPC HYDRO LTD. 
New DelhiNTPC LTD. 
New DelhiNTPC VIDYUT VYAPAR NIGAM LTD.
MumbaiNUCLEAR POWER CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
New DelhiOIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
New DelhiONGC VIDESH LTD. 

ORISSA INTEGRATED POWER LTD.                                                                                                          New Delhi
P E C LTD. 
PARBATI KOLDAM TRANSMISSION COMPANY
PAWAN HANS HELICOPTERS LTD. 
PIPAVAV POWER DEVP. COMPANY LTD.
POWER FINANCE CORPORATION 
POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
Gurgaon



 
 

                           

S. No.  
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 

Corporate Office C P S E 
New DelhiRAIL VIKAS NIGAM LTD. 
New DelhiRAILTEL CORPORATION INDIA LTD.

REC TRANSMISSION PROJECT CO. LTD.                                                                                                  New Delhi
GurgaonRITES LTD. 
New DelhiRURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPN. LTD.
New Delhi SASAN POWER LTD. 
New DelhiSECURITY PRINTING & MINTING CORPN. INDIA LTD.
New DelhiSTATE FARMS CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
New DelhiSTATE TRADING CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
New DelhiSTEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. 
New DelhiTELECOMMUNICATIONS  CONSULTANTS (INDIA)  LTD.

VAISHALI POWER GENERATING CO. LTD.                                                                                              Patna, Bihar
WATER & POWER CONSULTANCY SERVICES(INDIA) LTD. New Delhi

GOA 
GOA SHIPYARD LTD. Goa 120 

    
HARYANA 

121 INDIAN DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. Gurgaon

HIMACHAL PRADESH 
SATLUJ JAL VIDYUT NIGAM LTD. 122 New Shimla 

JAMMU & KASHMIR 
HMT CHINAR WATCHES LTD. 
J & K MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.

123 
124 

Srinagar
Jammu

JHARKHAND 
BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. 
BHARAT REFRACTORIES LTD. 
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. 
CENTRAL MINE PLANNING & DESIGN INSTITUTE LTD.
ENGINEERING PROJECTS (INDIA) LTD.
HEAVY ENGINEERING CORPN. LTD. 
MECON LTD. 
PROJECTS & DEVELOPMENT INDIA LTD.
RANCHI ASHOK BIHAR HOTEL CORPN. LTD.
URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 

Dhanbad
Jharkhand
Ranchi
Ranchi
New Delhi
Ranchi
Ranchi
Noida (U.P.)
Ranchi
Jharkhand

KARNATAKA 
ANTRIX CORPORATION LTD. 
BEML LTD. 
BHARAT ELECTRONICS LTD. 
HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD. 
HMT (INTERNATIONAL) LTD. 
HMT LTD. 
HMT MACHINE TOOLS LTD. 
HMT WATCHES LTD. 
I T I  LTD. 
KARNATAKA ANTIBIOTICS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
KARNATAKA TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION
KUDREMUKH IRON ORE CO.LTD 
MANGALORE REFINARY & PETROCHEMICALS LTD.
STCL LTD. 
TUNGABHADRA STEEL PRODUCTS LTD.
VIGNYAN INDUSTRIES LTD. 

135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 

Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Bangalore
Mangalore
Bangalore
Tungabhadra
Bangalore

KERALA 
COCHIN SHIPYARD LTD. 
FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS (TRAVANCORE) LTD.
HINDUSTAN LATEX LTD. 
HINDUSTAN NEWSPRINT LTD. 
INSTRUMENTATION CONTROL VALVES LTD.

Kochi 
Kochi  
Thiruvananthapuram
Triruvananthapuram
Kota,Rajasthan

151 
152 
153 
154 
155 

MADHYA PRADESH

156 MADHYA PRADESH ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD. Bhopal



S. No.  
157 
158 
159 

C P S E 
NARMADA HYDROELECTRIC DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.
NEPA LTD. 
NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD. 

Corporate Office
Bhopal
Nepa Nagar
Sidhi 

MAHARAHASHTRA
AIR INDIA CHARTERS LTD. 
AIR INDIA LTD. 
BEL OPTRONICS DEVICES LTD. 
BHARAT PETRO RESOURCES JPDA 
BHARAT PETRO RESOURCES LTD. 
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD. 
COTTON CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 
EXPORT CREDIT GUARANTEE CORPN.OF INDIA LTD.
HINDUSTAN ANTIBIOTICS LTD. 
HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.
HOTEL CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. 
INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD. 
MAHARASHTRA ELEKTROSMELT LTD.
MANGANESE ORE(INDIA) LTD. 
MAZAGON DOCK LTD. 
MILLENNIUM TELECOM LTD. 
MINERAL EXPLORATION CORPN. LTD.
MUMBAI RAILWAY VIKAS CORPORATION LTD.
NATIONAL FILM DEV. CORPN. LTD. 
RASHTRIYA  CHEMICALS  AND  FERTILIZERS  LTD.
RICHARDSON & CRUDDAS(1972) LTD.
SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD. 

160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
182 
183 
184 

Mumbai
Mumbai
Pune 

Mumbai
Navi Mumbai
Mumbai
Pune 
Maharashtra
Mumbai
Mumbai
New Delhi
Mumbai
Mumbai
Nagpur
Mumbai
Mumbai
Nagpur
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Nagpur

MEGHALAYA 
185 
186 

NORTH EASTERN  HANDICRAFTS & HANDLOOM DEV.CORPN. LTD.
NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Shillong(
Shillong

NAGALAND 
187 NAGALAND PULP & PAPER COMPANY LTD. Kolkata

ORISSA 
MAHANADI COALFIELDLS LTD. 
NATIONAL ALUMINIUM COMPANY LTD.
ORISSA DRUGS & CHEMICALS LTD. 
UTKAL ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD. 

Orissa 
Bhubaneshwar
Bhubaneswar
Puri 

188 
189 
190 
191 

PONDICHERRY 
192 PONDICHERRY ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD. Pondicherry

PUNJAB 
193 GURU GOBIND SINGH REFINARIES LTD. New Delhi

RAJASTHAN 
194 
195 
196 
197 
198 
199 
200 
201 

FCI ARAVALI GYPSUM & MINERALS (INDIA) LTD.
HINDUSTAN SALTS LTD. 
IL POWER ELECTRONICS LTD. 
INSTRUMENTATION DIGITAL CONTROL LTD.
INSTRUMENTATION LTD. 
RAJASTHAN DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
RAJASTHAN ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTS LTD.
SAMBHAR SALTS LTD. 

Jodhpur 
Jaipur 
Kota  
Kota 
Kota 
Jaipur 
Jaipur 
Jaipur 

TAMILNADU 
202 
203 
204 
205 
206 

BHARATIYA NABHIKIYA VIDYUT NIGAM LTD.
CHENNAI PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.
ENNORE PORT LTD. 
HINDUSTAN PHOTO FILMS MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.
IDPL (TAMILNADU) LTD. 

Chennai
Chennai
Chennai
Ootacamund
Chennai



 
S. No.  

207 
208 
209 
210 

C P S E 
MADRAS FERTILIZERS LTD. 
NEYVELI LIGNITE CORPN. LTD. 
SETHUSAMUDRAM CORPN. LTD. 
TAMIL NADU TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION

Corporate Office
Chennai
Chennai
Chennai
Chennai

UTTAR PRADESH 
211 
212 
213 
214 
215 
216 
217 
218 
219 
220 

ARTIFICIAL LIMBS MFG. CORPN. OF INDIA
BHARAT IMMUNOLOGICALS & BIOLOGICALS CORP. LTD.
BHARAT PUMPS & COMPRESSORS LTD.
BHARAT YANTRA NIGAM LTD. 
BRITISH INDIA CORPORATION LTD. 
BROADCAST ENGG. CONSULTANTS INDIA LTD.
BRUSHWARE LTD. 
NATIONAL HANDLOOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
SCOOTERS INDIA LTD. 
TRIVENI STRUCTURALS LTD. 

Kanpur 
Bulandshahar
Allahabad
Allahabad
Kanpur
New Delhi
Kanpur
Lucknow
Lucknow
Allahabad

UTTARANCHAL 
221 
222 

INDIAN MEDICINES & PHARMACEUTICAL CORPN. LTD.
TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORP. LTD.

Almora
Rishikesh

WEST BENGAL 
ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LTD. 
BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD. 
BALMER LAWRIE INVESTMENTS LTD.
BBJ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.
BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
BHARAT BHARI UDYOG NIGAM LTD.
BIECCO LAWRIE & CO. LTD. 
BIRDS JUTE & EXPORTS LTD. 
BRAITHWAITE & CO. LTD. 
BRIDGE & ROOF CO.(INDIA) LTD. 
BURN STANDARD COMPANY LTD. 
CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPN. LTD.
COAL INDIA LTD. 
EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. 
GARDEN REACH SHIPBUILDERS & ENGINEERS LTD.
HINDUSTAN CABLES LTD. 
HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD. 
HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS COSTN. LTD.
HOOGHLY DOCK AND PORT ENGINEERS LTD.
HOOGHLY PRINTING COMPANY LTD.
JUTE CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 
M S T C LTD. 
NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS LTD. 
NATIONAL JUTE MANUFACTURES CORPORATION LTD.
TYRE CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

223 
224 
225 
226 
227 
228 
229 
230 
231 
232 
233 
234 
235 
236 
237 
238 
239 
240 
241 
242 
243 
244 
245 
246 
247 

Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata
Kolkata



 

APPENDIX - IV

CENTRAL PUBLIC SECTOR ENTERPRISES WHOSE DATA HAS BEEN TREATED AS PROVISIONAL
 IN  2006-07 

S. No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

C P S E 
AIR INDIA AIR TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD.
AIR INDIA CHARTERS LTD. 
AIR INDIA LTD. 
AIRLINE ALLIED SERVICES LTD. 
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.
ASSAM ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD.
BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
BHARAT BHARI UDYOG NIGAM LTD.
BHARAT PUMPS & COMPRESSORS LTD.
BIHAR DRUGS & ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.
BRITISH INDIA CORPORATION LTD.
BRUSHWARE LTD. 
CENTRAL COTTAGE INDUSTRIES CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPN. LTD.
COCHIN SHIPYARD LTD. 
EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. 
FERTILIZER CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
FOOD CORPN. OF INDIA 
HANDICRAFTS & HANDLOOM EXPORTS CORP. OF INDIA LTD.
HINDUSTAN ANTIBIOTICS LTD. 
HINDUSTAN FERTILIZER CORPN. LTD.
HINDUSTAN VEGETABLE OILS CORPN. LTD.
HMT BEARINGS LTD. 
HOTEL CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 
HOUSING & URBAN DEV. CORPN. LTD.
IDPL (TAMILNADU) LTD. 
INDIA INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE CO. LTD.
INDIA TOURISM DEV. CORPN. LTD.
INDIAN DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
INDIAN MEDICINES & PHARMACEUTICAL CORPN. LTD.
JUTE CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 
KUMARAKRUPPA FRONTIER HOTELS LTD.
MUMBAI RAILWAY VIKAS CORPORATION LTD.
NAGALAND PULP & PAPER COMPANY LTD.
NATIONAL HANDICAPPED FINANCE & DEVPT. CORPN.
NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS LTD. 
NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION CORPN. LTD.
NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN. LTD. 
NORTH EASTERN  HANDICRAFTS & HANDLOOM DEV.CORPN. L
ORISSA DRUGS & CHEMICALS LTD.
PAWAN HANS HELICOPTERS LTD. 
PONDICHERRY ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD.
PRAGA TOOLS LTD. 
PYRITES, PHOSPHATES & CHEMICALS LTD.
SATLUJ JAL VIDYUT NIGAM LTD. 
SECURITY PRINTING & MINTING CORPN. INDIA LTD.
STATE FARMS CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
STATE TRADING CORPN. OF INDIA LTD.
TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORP. LTD.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS  CONSULTANTS (INDIA)  LTD.
URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
UTKAL ASHOK HOTEL CORPN. LTD.



Appendix-V 
 

GLOSSARY OF CERTAIN TERMS USED   
 

 
Capital Employed means gross block of fixed assets less accumulated depreciation plus working capital. 
 
Working Capital means all current assets, loans and advances less current liabilities and provisions 
excluding cash credits and bank overdrafts. 
 
Investment (Financial) means paid up capital, share application money pending allotment and long term 
loans. 
 
Real Investment refers ‘Gross Block’ plus ‘Capital work in progress’. 
 
Gross Block represents original cost of procuring and erecting fixed assets as appearing in the annual 
accounts of the CPSEs at the end of the accounting year and takes into account additions thereto and 
deduction there from by way of sales and transfers.  
 
Gross Sales represents the total turnover and includes elements of excise duty, commission and discounts, 
etc. 
 
Turnover/Operating Income  means the aggregate amount for which sales are affected by the company 
including excise duty and receipts from operations/services rendered. 
 
Cost of Production means all costs incurred on production/operation including depreciation and interest 
charges but excluding excise duty, extra ordinary items and prior period adjustments. 
 
Cost of Sales means cost of production/minus depletion/accretion in stock of finished goods and work in 
progress. 
 
Net Worth means paid up capital, share application money pending allotment and reserves less 
accumulated losses and deferred revenue expenditure to the extent not written off. 
 
Net Value Addition consists of Net Profit(PBTEP), indirect taxes and duties (net of subsidies), interest 
payment, royalty/rent/cess and salary and wages 
 
Profit before depreciation, interest, taxes and EP (PBDITEP)/Gross Margin: This represents excess of 
income over expenditure before providing for depreciation, interest on loans, taxes, extra ordinary items, 
prior period adjustments and appropriations to reserves. 
 
Profit before interest, taxes and EP (PBITEP)/Gross Profit means excess of income over expenditure 
before providing for interest, taxes, extra ordinary items, prior period adjustments and appropriations to 
reserves. 
 
Profit before taxes and EP (PBTEP) means excess of income over expenditure before providing for taxes, 
extra ordinary items, prior period adjustments and appropriations to reserves. 
 
Profit before EP (PBEP) means excess of income over expenditure after providing for depreciation, interest, 
taxes but before providing extra ordinary items, prior period adjustments and appropriations to reserves. 
 
Net Profit means excess of operating income over expenditure after providing for depreciation, interest, 
taxes, extra ordinary items, prior period adjustments but before providing appropriations to reserves. 
 
Net Loss means excess of expenditure ( including depreciation, interest, taxes, extra ordinary items, prior 
period adjustments but before providing appropriations to reserves.) over operating income. 
 
 
Lakh : Represents 100 thousand, One Crore is ten times of a million 
 
Incremental Capital Output Ratio (ICOR): (Capital employed - previous year capital employed) / (value of 
production - previous year value of production) 
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